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OVERTINME EVASIONS ILLEGAL

Continuing to pay the same salary to workers for a 42~hour week after
October 24 is a violation of the Fair Labor Standards Act, even though the
enployer maekes a show of complisnce through booklteeping manipulations, Colonel
Fleming, Administrator of the Waze and Hour Division, Ue Se Department of Labor,
warned todaye

On October 24, the standard worlweek was reduced to 40 hours, after which
overtime at time and one-=half the reguler rate of pay hed to be paide

Colonel Fleming pointéd out the illegality of adopting & bookkeeping rate
for the purposcs of the overtime provisions of the Wage and Hour Law and a
different ratc for actual paymente

"The Act requircs that overtime must be paid at the ratec of time and
one=half the frogular ratet of pay at which the cmployee is omployod,"
Coloncl Fleming saide "Time and ono=half must be peid. upon the rate at
which the employee is a.c’r;uallj' émployed. end paid, and not.upon a fictitious
rate which the employer adopts &olely fqr bookkeeping purposesa”:

These practices are violations of Section 7 and os.such will subject -

the employer to the pencliics preccribed in the Act, Coloncl Fleming worned,
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